Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

05-25-2001



101728502

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

띪			Attorney Docket No. 108475						
OHUE	To	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Yuval FUCHS (2) Christian BÖTTGER (3) Achim FELS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ARAMID PRODUCTS GMBH KASINOSTRASSE 19-21 D-40297 WUPPERTAL, GERMANY FMS ENTERPRISES LTD. P. O. BOX 18077 61180 TEL AVIV, ISRAEL						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	⊠ □ □ B.	Assignment							
4.	plication, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s)								
I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 21, 2001 William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024								
	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

05/24/2001 GTON11 00000124 09775671

40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 011822 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Yuval FUCHS	(4)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Christian BÖTTGER	(5)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Achim FELS	(6)				
(9A)	Insert Name of First	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(10A)	Assignee Insert Address of First	(9A)	ARAMID PRODUCTS GMBH					
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of Second	(10A)						
, ,	Assignee Insert Address of Second	(9B)	FMS ENTERPRISES LTD.					
(10B)	Assignee	(10B)	P. O. BOX 18077, 61180 TEL.	AVIV, ISRAEL				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11)	STAB RESISTANT MATER	AL				
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign							
	Application Number	Attorney Docket No. 108475						
			nich the undersigned has (have) exe late herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the United States of A	merica on			
(12)								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed						
patents a applicat possible provisio a grant of applicat right to a that this	ions for the invention, and any pass the Assignees may deem neces 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to ins of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to of a valid United States patent to if a valid United States patent to ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein a sassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby great the sassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby great in the sassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby great in the sassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby great in the sassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby great in the sassignment is binding on him	tent(s) is: sary. execute a creof, or a forward execute a n for Pro perform a the Assign and requ or reissue ussigned, and his ants the fi	suing thereon, and also to execute stands thereon, and also to execute stands are patterned to reissue application based to the such interference. Il papers and documents and performents and interference and the property or single stands are performentative acts which may be not easily applications to the said Assignees and that he has not executed, and where the performent of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	excessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reest any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting as Assignces of the entire interest, and covenants that he will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and	this y way laims or kamination g from said he has full d agrees			
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).								
Date	09/04/01		Inventor Signature	(FE19)	(SEAL)			
Date 09/04/01			Inventor Signature	(Boether)	(SEAL)			
Date	03/05/01		Inventor Signature	(Fuchs)	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)			
then it s	This assignment should prefera hould be signed before at least tw	o witness	ses who also sign here:	vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,			
Data	ral rules		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	The Freshold				

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011822 FRAME: 0605